Meem Behavior Institute Terms and Conditions & Text Message Opt-In Disclosure

Welcome to Meem Behavior Institute! By accessing or using our website or signing up for text messages, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following Terms and Conditions ("Terms") and Text Message Opt-In Disclosure. Please read these carefully before using our website or subscribing to our SMS service.

1. Website Ownership

This website is owned and operated by Meem Behavior Institute ("We," "Us," "Our"). All content, features, and services offered on this website are subject to these Terms.

2. Eligibility

Our website is intended for use by individuals aged 18 years or older. By using this site, you represent and warrant that you meet these eligibility requirements.

3. Use of Website

You agree to use our website only for lawful purposes and in accordance with these Terms. Prohibited uses include but are not limited to:

- Attempting to interfere with the proper functioning of the website.
- Using the website for fraudulent or harmful purposes.

4. Intellectual Property

All intellectual property rights, including copyrights, trademarks, logos, and content displayed on the website, are owned by Meem Behavior Institute or its licensors. You may not copy, modify, distribute, or use any of the website's content without prior written consent.

5. Changes to Services

We reserve the right to modify or discontinue any service, feature, or content on our website without prior notice.

6. Limitation of Liability

Meem Behavior Institute will not be liable for any damages arising out of your use of our website, including but not limited to direct, incidental, or consequential damages.

7. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Meem Behavior Institute, its affiliates, and employees from any claims, damages, or liabilities arising from your use of the website or breach of these Terms.

8. Termination of Access

We reserve the right to suspend or terminate your access to the website if you violate these Terms or engage in unauthorized activities.

9. Governing Law and Dispute Resolution

These Terms are governed by the laws of the State of Texas, U.S.A. Any disputes will be resolved exclusively in the courts of Texas, U.S.A.

10. Changes to Terms

We reserve the right to update these Terms at any time. Continued use of the website or services following any changes constitutes acceptance of the updated Terms.

11. Contact Information

For any questions or concerns about these Terms, please contact us at:

Email: info@meembehavior.com

Text Message Opt-In Disclosure

By signing up to receive text messages from Meem Behavior Institute, you agree to receive updates and important information related to your services, including but not limited to scheduling updates, reminders of holidays, office closures, and inclement weather alerts. We do not send solicitation or promotional messages.

- Message Frequency: Varies and may include up to 2 messages per week depending on updates or changes to your schedule.
- Message and Data Rates: Message and data rates may apply depending on your mobile carrier.
- Need Help? Reply HELP or INFO for assistance.

- **Opt-Out Information:** Reply STOP or UNSUBSCRIBE at any time to stop receiving messages.
- Privacy Policy: For more details, please refer to our Privacy Policy and Terms & Conditions.

By replying "Yes" or providing your consent, you acknowledge that you have read and agree to these Terms.

Opt-Out Confirmation Message:

You've successfully opted out of receiving messages from Meem Behavior Institute. You will receive no further messages from us. If you would like to opt back in, simply reply SUBSCRIBE or JOIN.

Support Information Message:

Thank you for reaching out to Meem Behavior Institute. For further assistance, please:

- Call us at: +1 817 592 5665
- Email us at: info@meembehavior.com

If you no longer wish to receive messages, reply STOP or UNSUBSCRIBE to opt out.